# \$40.00 11703

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yves KLETT	04/27/2007
Klaus DRECHSLER	05/02/2007
Rainer KEHRLE	05/02/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universitaet Stuttgart Institut Fuer Flugzeugbau
Street Address:	Keplerstrasse 7
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-70174

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11703235

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 624-2500

Email: awimmer@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037141.58676US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. D. Evans

TVAINE OF SOBINITIES.

Total Attachments: 1

source=58676US2#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019276 FRAME: 0236** 

500274574

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## UNIVERSITAET STUTTGART INSTITUT FUER FLUGZEUGBAU

Keplerstrasse 7 D-70174 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all his right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

### FILTER ELEMENT

as set forth in his United States Paten  executed concurrent  executed on  Serial No.  PCT International Ap	ly herewith.	
in and to said United States Patent A and to any and all Letters Patent of invention, including any and all reiss successors, legal representatives and	pplication including any and all divisions or the United States which may issue on any ues or extensions thereof, to be held and enj- assigns to the full end of the term or terms by and entirely as would have been held and	such application or for said oyed by said ASSIGNEE, its
Each of the undersigned hereby authorized any and all such Letters patent to said	orizes and requests the Commissioner of Pate ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in acc	ents and Trademarks to issue ordance herewith;
Each of the undersigned warrants and	l covenants that he has the full and unencumbed and that he has not executed and will no	hered right to sail and parion
and that he will execute and deliver a perform all other lawful acts deem representatives or assigns to perfect continuations thereof and to any and reissues or extensions, in said ASS.	tants and agrees he will communicate to said formation known to him relating to said invany papers, make all rightful oaths, testify it and necessary or desirable by said ASSIG title to said invention, to said applicational Letters Patent which may be granted the IGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing I	rention or patent application any legal proceedings and NEE, its successors, legal on including divisions and erefor or thereon, including assist and ASS/CAMP.
me power to insert in this Assignme	s the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.I ent any further identification which may be nt and Trademark Office for recordation of th	A MARAGARAW, an Janiantia L.
Signature: Inventor seven:	Ves KLEFT	27.4.2607 DATE
Signature: Inventor eight:	laus, DRECHSLER	2.5.07 DATE
Signature: Inventor nine:	Amer KEHRLE	2.5.07 DATE
Note: Prima facia scidence of execution w	her ownig and the bank and the same of the	

Note: Prime facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer eachs whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul,

RECORDED: 05/10/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019276 FRAME: 0237